

LISTED ON 21.07.2014
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 57

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11340 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Secretary to Govt. Finance Dept.,
Bangalore & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Sri. Maruthi B. Pujar & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014 with an Office Report dated 30.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.”*

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for Petitioners has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd