

LISTED ON 01.07.2016
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11340 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Secretary to Govt. Finance Dept., Bangalore & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Maruthi B. Pujar & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be stay of contempt proceedings.”*

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 5 respondents through Regd. A.D. Post. Respondent Nos. 2-5 are represented through Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate and counsel has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Copy of same has been included in the Paper Books. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit pursuant to Court's Orders dated 28.03.2014 and 02.05.2014, so far.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners, put up this matter on any non-miscellaneous
day in the month of April, 2015.”*

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed any further documents after the Court's Order dated 08.01.2015.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

